

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2083**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 10, delete “a  
2 telecommuni-”.

3 In line 11, delete “cations service provider,”.

4 Delete lines 15 and 16.

5 In line 17, delete “(B)” and insert “(A)”.

6 In line 18, delete “(C)” and insert “(B)”.

7 In line 19, delete “(D)” and insert “(C)”.

8 In line 20, delete “(E)” and insert (D)”.

9 On page 2, line 1, after “under” insert “subsection (2) of”.

10 In line 3, after “under” insert “subsection (2) of”.

11 In line 14, after “under” insert “subsection (2) of”.

12 After line 19, insert:

13 “(6) A service member may terminate a contract for telecommunication  
14 services, including telephone services, text messaging services or cellular  
15 telephone services, in accordance with 50 U.S.C. 535a.”.

16

---